In this study, we collected primary data from the ICT teachers employed in different secondary and higher secondary 
institutions of Bangladesh and uploaded to GitHub repository1. We choose one ICT teacher from each institution for 
answering our questionnaire. We collected the data from 102 (one hundred and two) institutions through a questionnaire 
which contains the name of the respondent, educational qualification, types and locations of the institutions, syllabus 
completion status, the total number of students enrolled for ICT course, number of computers, and so on.